Agenda

Child Support and Fatherhood Programs — Making a Positive Connection!
August 5, 2010, at 1:30-3:00 PM (ET)

Overview: The Federal Office of Child Support Enforcement (OCSE) is pleased
to present two local models of successful child support and fatherhood program
collaboration. You'll hear directly from the CSE Directors and Fatherhood Project
Managers in Hennepin County/MN and Hamilton County/OH. They will discuss
their collaborative approaches and lessons learned in providing a range of
fatherhood and CSE services to help create positive opportunities to increase
child support and build healthy families. We hope this webinar will encourage
interested CSE agencies and fatherhood programs to develop/improve their
partnerships to enhance their services to needy families.

Moderator:

Susan Greenblatt

Deputy Director

Division of State, Local and Tribal Assistance/OCSE

Presenters:
Federal Office of Child Support Enforcement
Donna Bonar, Deputy Commissioner, OCSE

Hennepin County (Minneapolis, MN) Child Support -Fatherhood
Collaboration:

Barry Bloomgren, Area Manager

Karen Strandemo, Human Services Supervisor

Hennepin County Child Support

Contact Information:

Barry.Bloomgren@co.hennepin.mn.us

Karen.A.Strandemo@co.hennepin.mn.us
http://hennepin.us/portal/site/HennepinUS/menuitem.bl1ab75471750e40fa01dfb4
7ccf06498/?vgnextoid=f2f8ae51¢c3673210VgnVCM10000049114689RCRD

Andrew Freeberg, Program Director
Guy Bowling, Manager

FATHER Project

Goodwill Easter Seals
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Contact Information:

AFreeberg@GoodwillEasterSeals.org

GBowling@GoodwillEasterSeals.org
http://www.goodwilleasterseals.org/site/PageServer?pagename=serv_father

Hamilton County (Cincinnati, OH) Child Support/Fatherhood Collaboration:

Tim McCartney, Chief Operating Officer

Al Howard, Team Leader

Allen Clay, Child Support Technician

Hamilton County Job and Family Services

Contact Information:

MCCART04@jfs.hamilton-co.org

howara@ijfs.hamilton-co.org

claya@jfs.hamilton-co.org
http://www.hcjfs.hamilton-co.org/Demo/services/childsupport/default.nhtm

Calvin Williams, Program Director

REAL Dads

Lighthouse Youth Services

Contact Information: CLwilliams@lys.org
http://www.lys.org/homebasedservices2.html
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